

Proforma Inv: CAS/20/PI0013

FAX: 6509 9501

Email: contact@casgarage.sg

25.02.2020

Our Ref: SJV 1502C

Your Ref: SKE 5605R

M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

AIG Building 78 Shenton Way #07-16 Singapore 079120

Dear Sir/Mdm

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJV 1502C AND SKE 5605R ALONG UPP. CHANGI RD ON 17.12.2019

Please refer to the above mentioned accident.

We are writing in on the behalf of

STABLE MOTOR

the registered owner of motor vehicle number

SJV 1502C

which was involved in the above accident.

We are instructed that the above accident was caused solely and completely by the negligence of your insured's vehicle number SKE 5605R As a result of which, our client have suffered loss and and expenses.

We are instructed by our client to claim for:

1. Cost of Repair (Recommended By LKK)

\$ 7,000.00

2. Loss of Rental (11 days x \$ 100)

1,100.00

TOTAL AMOUNT

\$ 8,100.00

We enclsoed hereby the following documents for your consideration:

- (A) Final Repair Bill
- (B) Rental Invoice
- (C) Letter of Authority

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the above said documents and your favorable reply is greatly appreciated.

CAS GARAGE PTE LTD

1 KAKI BUKI AVENUE 6, #02-22 AUTOBAY,

SINGAPORE 417883

Ms Nicole Chong Administrator Mobile: 65 97916119

Email: nicole@casgarage.sg



INVOICE

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

Invoice Date 26 Feb 2020

Invoice Number TI-20-0015-1197TP CAS GARAGE PTE LTD 1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 #02-22 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883

Reference SJV 1502C TOYOTA ALTIS

Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Tax	Amount SGD
LUMP SUM REPAIR COST (RECOMMENDED BY LKK HOCK ANN)	1.00	7,000.00	No Tax	7,000.00
			Subtotal	7,000.00
	4	Т	OTAL SGD	7,000.00

Due Date: 26 Feb 2020



To: CAS GARAGE PTE LTD

1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6

#02-22 AUTOBAY
SINGAPORE 417883

Customer

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE

PTE LTD

Invoice Number

TI-20-0015-1197TP

Amount Due Due Date 7,000.00

Due Date

26 Feb 2020

Amount Enclosed

Enter the amount you are paying above

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Gender

Mobile Number

Fax Number Contact Number **EMail Address**

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	18/12/2019 16:02
Date Of Accident	17/12/2019 07:50
Exact Location Of Accident	UPPER CHANGI ROAD TOWARDS BEDOK
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SJV1502C
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	STABLE MOTOR
Co Reg No	53338824D
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-67434777
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	TOYOTA
Model	ALTIS
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	TOKIO MARINE INSURANCE SINGAPORE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	MS010199
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	ONG KOK HWA
NRIC No	S1125633C
Date Of Birth	19/09/1954
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	19/08/1977
Driving Experience	42 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS

MALE

NOEMAIL

(LOCAL) +65-90695269

Address

639 YISHUN STREET 61

#03-172

Postcode

S760639

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - BOSS

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

RAINING

Road Surface

WET

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2

Passenger 1

NAME:

: UNKNOWN

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

ON 17/12/2019 AT ABOUT 0750, THE TRAFFIC WAS HEAVY, MY VEHICLE A CAME TO A STOP DUE TO THE FRONT VEHICLE STOPPED. SUDDENLY, I HEARD A LOUD BANG FROM THE REAR. WHEN I ALIGHTED, I REALIZED IT WAS VEHICLE B WHO FAILED TO STOP ON TIME, CAUSING THE COLLISION AND DAMAGED TO THE REAR PORTION OF MY VEHICLE A. I WISHED TO STATE I HAVE A FEMALE GOJEK PASSENGER IN MY VEHICLE.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SKE5605R

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name
Nature Of Damage
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN	A - SJV/5020
	B = SKE Stos 1
	Total Name of the Control of the Con
	The Control of the Co
	Annual Control of the
Upper Ching. Read	
August Betal	
	Amon Read
CONSCIDE CIDCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT	The second secon
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT	
on 17.12.2019, at about 0750, the traft	ic was heavy my
vehicle it came to a stop due to the form	alula stand Saddenle
Vehicle 17 came to 4 stop time to 114 from	venue stopped with the
I heard a land being from the rear when	2 aliables 2 realises
prompte real the	2 gryent,
it was relicte is who failed to stop on.	time conjing the collision and
domayed to the rear position of my vehicle.	A I wished to state I
have a temple goiele passenger in my vel	hille.
DECLARATION 1/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.	
If we deciste the foregoing particulars are time in every respect.	
Policyholder's spatule Date & Time: OW Driver's signature (If driver's not the policyholder)	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:
Date & Time:	NRIC/FIN No.:

investigation is become

Page 4 of 19

Sketch Plan #2 Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material
 facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signeture

Date & Time:

Oriver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

GRADRIC Skerry Cerb, no. 70

STABLE MOTORS

3 St George's Road, #01-109, Singapore 320003

Rental Agreement

Hirer's Name											
Address 639 Yishun St 61 403-172				of Birth	Passport/NRIC No			Nation	nality		
Address (29	1-11000	10	7/09/54	511256330			Nationality				
NIL 639	Yishun St 61.	Occupation Contact No		Driving License No			Sirpaporean				
0311				51125633C			Date of Expiry				
	Postal Cod			Mobile Phone No							
	761	0639		0695269	90695269						
Joint Hirer's / Guara	ntor's Name	1	Date of Birth								
Address			19/09/54 Occupation		Passport/NRIC No Driving License No			Nation	Nationality		
								Date of Expiry			
									, , ,		
	Postal Cod	le	Conta		Mobile Phon	ne No					
Charl O	Data										
Check Out:	17/12/2019	Time 8am	Mile	age							
					+						
Check In:	Date	Time	Mileage		E ¼ ½ 3			3/4 F			
	2017/2017				14.50						
Imam auto 181											
Important Notes: -No refund will be given	ven for vehicle that return	500 MS 4			Unit		Pat	0 (4)	T-+-1/6)		
-Own Damage Liabili	ty - First \$2000 for damage	ge to vehicle al		Rate	11	@		e (\$)	Total (\$)		
1033 OF EATTHINGS WILL	lle damaged vehicle is und	lor ronais		Discount	- 11	- w	# 1	100	1100.00		
- Tillia Party Liability	 First \$2000 for any Third 		GST @ 7%								
in cr is responsible	for all parking fines and tr s advance notice is require		Total		-						
no extension will be	allowed.		Extension					1100-0			
-Vehicle should be re	turned at the same time a		Extension								
acturday wriere refl	Iffi time is before 10am			4) 4 / 5 / 6							
-Hourly extension is c	er office hours will be char charged at 1/5 of the daily	у.	4 WEEK								
-As preventive mainte	enance, please check water		CONTRACT								
ricase check that you	u have not left any of your	r helongings in the h:-	le.								
after the vehicle is re	dil Will not be responsible	gs	5								
-For the comfort of ot		Deposit (refundable) : S									
smoky, smelly or dirt	car. A cleaning charge of \$		Changed over from Vehicle			Data					
-Carrying of more thar		changed over from vehicle				Date					
I/We have read and	d agree to the terms a	nd conditions of the	rental	agreement abou	in and as sel						
/We declare that a	all information given o	n this form is true an	id acci	irate.	re unu us set	. overie	eaj.	GT	40		
Opplede	Aws					$\widehat{\mathcal{L}}$		(*()EE		
Hirer's Signa	ture	loint III			(14	/	600	10		
U SIBILO		Joint Hirer's / Guar	rantoi	r's Signature	STABL	END	TORS	Repres	entative		
/ehicle No.						V					
<1	Q974/ N		Mo	odel 1	1 All						
rom	~ (1111			Millsubjoh Attrage							
served did			Ret	urn		V					

Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am-5pm. Saturday 9-12pm. Closed on Sunday & Public Holidays



FAX: 6509 9501

Email: contact@casgarage.sg

LETTER OF AUTHORITY AND INDEMNITY

ACCI	DENT	INV	OLVIN	G V	EHICLE	NC	. 2711	705 C	AND_	2KF2P1	721
AT/AI	LONG_	up	per	Chare	i Rd (Bedok	=)				
ON_	17	DAY	Dec	M	IONTH_	19	_YEAR				
a)	I/We, th		of vehicle	no. S 7	JV 15020	2_ hereb	y instruct a	nd authorize	you to comme	ence repair to	the said
b)	You are	further							e solicitors full		
c)	insurers You hav insurers	including ve my/out on such t	g if necessa r full auth terms as yo	ary, to con ority to i	mmence lega instruct my/c fit. Upon sett	I proceed our solici dement o	lings in Countors to nego f my claim,	rt in my/our otiate a settle you are auth	against third p name against th ement with the corized to sign a arge of my claim	e third party. third party a my Discharge	nd/or his Voucher
d)	Upon re and dish	solving m oursement	ny/our claints for actin	m, you ar	e authorized	to agree	with my/our	r solicitors o	n the amount of the settlement	their professi	ional cost
e)	In the e		I/we am/a			at my/or	ar solicitors'	office or to	attend court in	n connection t	o my/our
Ŋ			render full			1337/OTTE	claim for in	demnity for	the cost of re	nairs and/or	any loses
1)	recovera	ble under	r the policy	y of insu	rance or mal	ce any of	fer to pay le	ess than the	amount claimed	i by you, I/we	e agree to
					f your repair rence in amo				ther expenses	easonably in	curred on
g)					ove statemen			00.			
Dated	this	17	layP	140	month	20	year year				
				0	_						
Signat	ure		:	ly							
Name			:		on K	ok Hw	9	Compan	ny Stamp		
NRIC	ROC N	0.	:		925112	336			STA		
Addre	SS		. 639	i Yish	un St 61	# 03-	72	1	*		
	88.50		2'	76063	un St 61				010 <u>1</u>		
								1	OT	1	